

IONIA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION  
 Allegan Co. M-222 Slope Repairs  
 Tuesday, September 3, 2019 @ 1:00 pm

Tabulation

Item	Qty	Unit	Brenner Excavating Inc.		Langlois & Sons Excavating		Millbocker & Sons Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Mobilization, Max 10%	1	lsum	\$ 3,299.00	\$ 3,299.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Culv, Rem, less than 24 inch	1	ea	\$ 224.50	\$ 224.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Culv, End, Rem, less than 24 inch	1	ea	\$ 133.50	\$ 133.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Culv, other than pipe, Rem	2	ea	\$ 556.50	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	ea	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Excavation, Earth	10	cyd	\$ 55.60	\$ 556.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
Culv, Cl A, 15 inch	60	ft	\$ 65.50	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
Culv, End Sect, Metal, 15 inch	1	ea	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Reinforcement, Steel, Culv and Headwall	38	lb	\$ 14.60	\$ 554.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00
Concrete, Grade S2	1	cyd	\$ 556.50	\$ 556.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Embankment, CIP	10	cyd	\$ 111.50	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
Riprap, Special, Class I	4	ton	\$ 173.50	\$ 694.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	ea	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Dr Structure, Cover, Type B	1	ea	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
Erosion Control, Silt fence	200	ft	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
Slope Restoration, Type C	120	syd	\$ 5.55	\$ 666.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Flourescent, Furn	25	ea	\$ 15.60	\$ 390.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Flourescent, Oper	25	ea	\$ 1.10	\$ 27.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
Lighted arrow, type C, Furn	1	ea	\$ 278.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Lighted arrow, type C, Oper	1	ea	\$ 111.50	\$ 111.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	304	sft	\$ 2.25	\$ 684.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 608.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	304	sft	\$ 1.10	\$ 334.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 304.00
Sign Cover	5	ea	\$ 27.80	\$ 139.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00
Minor Traffic Devices	1	Ls	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 27,498.00	\$ 27,498.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Flourescent, Furn	10	ea	\$ 15.60	\$ 156.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Flourescent, Oper	10	ea	\$ 1.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	ea	\$ 1,057.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	ea	\$ 222.50	\$ 445.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$ 32,997.20</b>		<b>\$ 48,192.00</b>		<b>\$ 54,800.00</b>

**Board Action 9/04/19:**

*The Board reviewed and discussed the bid tabulation for MDOT trunkline work on M-222 slope repairs. Motion by Karen Bota and seconded by Robert Dunton to award the project to Brenner Excavating Inc, low bidder, contingent on MDOT approval and financing. Motion carried.*